#### University of Rhode Island

### DigitalCommons@URI

**Faculty Senate Bills** 

**Faculty Senate** 

2-3-1977

# Report of the Honors Program and Visiting Scholars Committee on the Honors Colloquium Program (Recommendation #6)

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Report of the Honors Program and Visiting Scholars Committee on the Honors Colloquium Program (Recommendation #6)" (1977). Faculty Senate Bills. Paper 517.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills/517

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

## UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

# FACULTY SENATE BILL

### Adopted by the Faculty Senate

	-	1.000	-		40.2		
17	max.	(	-	1		-	1
2 E.	him	Same?	Louise	1 V	1	am Ina	1 -
ILA	11/1	ne	F" 1	9 - pm	5 500	- 64	
UN	IAT	CI.	1 1	6	1-	K	-
							4 *

MAR 1 5 1977

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

<ol> <li>Chairman of the Faculty Senate</li> <li>The attached BILL, titled Report of the Honors Program and Visiting Scholar Committee on the Honors Colloquium Program (Recommendation #6)</li> <li>is forwarded for your consideration.</li> <li>The original and two copies for your use are included.</li> <li>This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on February 3, 1977 (date)</li> <li>After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.</li> <li>In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on February 24, 1977* (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University</li> </ol>	
is forwarded for your consideration.  The original and two copies for your use are included.  This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on February 3, 1977 (date)  After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.  In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on February 24, 1977* (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward	
is forwarded for your consideration.  2. The original and two copies for your use are included.  3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on February 3, 1977  (date)  4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.  5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on February 24, 1977* (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward	's
<ol> <li>The original and two copies for your use are included.</li> <li>This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on February 3, 1977</li></ol>	
<ol> <li>The original and two copies for your use are included.</li> <li>This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on February 3, 1977</li></ol>	
<ol> <li>This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on February 3, 1977</li></ol>	
<ul> <li>(date)</li> <li>4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.</li> <li>5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on February 24, 1977* (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward</li> </ul>	
<ol> <li>After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.</li> <li>In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on February 24, 1977* (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward</li> </ol>	<u> </u>
bill will become effective on February 24, 1977* (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward	
Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Regents, it will not become effective until approved by the Board March 10, 1977	d.
(date)  Daniel P. Bergen Chairman of the Faculty Senate	
ENDORSEMENT 1.	
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate	
FROM: President of the University	
1. Returned.	
2. Approved Disapproved	
<ol> <li>(If approved) In my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Regents is not necessary.</li> </ol>	
June 13,77 Nauk lieurnan	

President
stern it city me growings.
e University President.
(Office)
F Regents.
and the state of t

27

stantanta or transmission in a latter or no roof 1, 1 ...

### UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

#### FACULTY SENATE

On February 3, 1977, the Faculty Senate adopted the following recommendation of the Honors Program and Visiting Scholars Committee:

Recommendation 6: A permanent half-time secretary should be hired for administration in order to maintain continuity of the program. The secretary will be employed in the Faculty Senate Office. Funding will be from the Honors Colloquium Account.

<u>Rationale</u>: A permanent half-time secretary will provide continuity and relieve the coordinator of excessive paper work.